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Comfortable Answering and Seeing Video

XR9_S. The following section of this survey asks about the events of 9/11/2001 and shows a video of a structure collapsing on that day. Are you
comfortable answering these questions and watching this video, or would you rather skip this section?

| am comfortable answering these questions and watching this video 85.1%

| would rather skip this section 15.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Unweighted base: All US adults (1239)
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Awareness of a Third Skyscraper Collapse

XR9_1. On September 11, 2001, approximately seven hours after the collapse of the World Trade Center Twin Towers, a third skyscraper in the World Trade Center complex also
collapsed.Before taking this survey, were you aware that on 9/11 a third skyscraper in the World Trade Center complex collapsed in addition to the Twin Towers?

Yes, | was aware 64.0%

No, | was not aware 36.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Unweighted base: All US adults comfortable viewing videos and answering questions regarding 9/11 (1058)
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Coded name of third skyscraper

XR9_2_ coded. What was the name of this third skyscraper?

Building 7

Salomen Brothers

7 World Trade Center

Tower 7

World Trade Center

Twin Towers

Building 7 of the World Trade Center
World Trade Center 7

7 / 7 something / other mentions of 7
Other mentions of World Trade Center
Other

Don't know 67.9%

Net: Correct

Net: Incorrect 11.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Unweighted base: All US adults comfortable viewing videos and answering questions regarding 9/11 and aware of the third building collapse (669)
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Opinion on Cause of Building 7’s Collapse

XR9_3. Based on this footage and any previous knowledge you may have...Which ONE of the following statements best describes your opinion of the cause

of Building 7's collapse:

| am sure that it was caused by a controlled demolition

| suspect that it was caused by a controlled demolition, but | don't know for sure

| suspect that it was caused by ordinary fires, but | don't know for sure

| am sure that it was caused by ordinary fires

Don't know/not sure

I

15.3%
27.1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Unweighted base: All US adults comfortable viewing videos and answering questions regarding 9/11 (1058)
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Government Conclusions vs. Critics Conclusions

XR9_4. In 2008 the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST), an agency of the U.S. Department of Commerce, issued a report concluding that fires, started by debris from the collapse of the North Tower, caused World Trade Center Building 7 to collapse. Critics, including
a group of 3,000 architects and engineers, have disputed the conclusions of the government's report, arguing that only the use of explosives in a controlled demolition can account for Building 7's collapse. Researchers at the University of Alaska Fairbanks have since performed
computer modeling of Building 7's collapse and also concluded that fires could not have caused the collapse. Are you more inclined to believe the government’s conclusion that fires caused Building 7's collapse, or the critics that believe explosives were used?

I am more inclined to believe the government's conclusions 19.5%
I am more inclined to believe the critics 51.4%
Don't know/not sure 29.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Unweighted base: All US adults comfortable viewing videos and answering questions regarding 9/11 (1058)
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- New |nvestigation

XR9_5. Some people still consider the collapse of Building 7 suspicious and have called for a new investigation. Others consider the case closed and do not think a new
investigation is warranted.To what extent would you support or oppose a new investigation into the collapse of World Trade Center Building 7?

Strongly support

Support

Neither support nor oppose

Oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know/not sure

Net: Support

Net: Oppose

24.3%

23.6%

27.6%

9.2%

6.2%

9.0%
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Unweighted base: All US adults comfortable viewing videos and answering questions regarding 9/11 (1058)
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